## **Cole-Parmer Instrument Company Limited**

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 1 Ashley Road Altrincham Cheshire WA14 2D

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Elizabethan Square PO Box 2408
George Town
Grand Cayman
Cayman Islands
(the "Exchange")

September 24, 2019

## **NOTICE**

Notice to the Exchange is hereby given by Cole-Parmer Instrument Company Limited (the "**Issuer**") in connection with the listing document dated 29 September 2015 relating to the EUR €6,000,500 loan notes due 2025 (the "**Loan Notes**").

Pursuant to the listing rules of the Exchange, the Issuer hereby notifies the Exchange that as at December 31, 2018, the aggregate principal amount of the Loan Notes has decreased by EUR €535,383 (the "**Decrease**"). Following the Decrease there will be EUR €5,465,117 Loan Notes outstanding.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows: Cole-Parmer Instrument Company, LLC at 847-327-5686.

Duly authorised for and on behalf of

Cole-Parmer Instrument Company Limited

Name: Jonathan Salkin

Title: Director